
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2803
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012
EVALUATION OF WDRA
Tandon Annu

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has evaluated the performance of the Warehousing Development and Regulatory Authority;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to undertake Public Private Partnership Projects under the Warehousing (Development and Regulation) Act, 2007; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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